

# GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Sekhpura, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur Tel & Fax No-(03222) 275373

Email Id: eewmid2012@gmail.com

### NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION No.WBIW/EE/WMD/NIQ-03/2023-24 [Budget Quotes]

Memo No. 777 E

Dated. 04:09.2023

Sealed quotations for rates are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Sekhpura, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur from the bonafide & resourceful agencies to ascertain unit rate [budget quotes] for official purpose in connection with the work: "Topographic survey for framing a comprehensive drainage plan in and around Ghatal Municipality and Ghatal block, Dist-: Paschim Medinipur"

Interested quotationers are required to apply for quotation papers to the undersigned enclosing all papers satisfying the eligibility criteria as given below:

#### **Eligibility criteria:**

1.The quotationar having experience of dealing with similar type of work in any Government/Government undertaking/Public sector, Zilla Parishad etc [Agency has to furnish self attested copy of such supply order/completion certificate etc] will be preferable.

2. The intending quotationer should apply for quotation papers in respective Letter Heads enclosing self attested photocopies of valid Trade License, PAN, valid PT, GST, IT etc. as applicable.

#### Time schedule of quotation

1) Last date & time of receiving application:

2) Last date & time of collecting quotation paper:

3) Last date & time of receiving quotation paper:

4) Date & time of opening quotation:

19.09.2023 up to 3:00 p.m.

19.09.2023 after 3.00 p.m.

20.09.2023 up to 15:00 p.m.

20.09.2023 after 15:00 p.m.

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1) The schedule of item and other documents are to be collected by the eligible quotationer free of cost from the office of the Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Sekhpure, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur
- 2) The eligible quotationers **should quote their rate both in figures and in words**. Any correction in the rates must be duly signed by the quotationers and each page of the schedule are to be signed by the quotationer along with his seal.
- 3) No quotation paper will be submitted by post / e-mail / fax
- 4) No quotation paper will be issued after expiry of date and time mentioned above.
- 5) Duly filled up sealed quotation as supplied from this office is to be submitted with a forwarding letter to the office of the undersigned.

- 6) Accepting Authority i.e. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, I.&W. Directorate, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reasons whatsoever.
- 7) Informal/conditional quotation is liable to summarily rejected.
- 8) Any letter or other instrument submitted separately in modification of sealed quotation may not be entertained.
- 9) Rate is only to ascertain unit rate for official purpose only.

**Executive Engineer** West Midnapore Division (I&W Dte)

Date: 04.09.2023

Memo No. 7.7.7.5/18

Copy forwarded for favour of information and necessary action to:

- 1. Chief Engineer-South-West, I & W Dte. Khasjangal, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur,
- Superintending Engineer, Western Circle, II, I & W Dte. Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur. 2.
- 3. Sabhadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Midnapore,
- 4 Executive Engineer, Jhargram Flood Management & Planning Division, I &W.Dte., Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 5 Executive Engineer, K.K.B. Project Division, I&W Dte. Temathani, Sabang, Paschim Medinipur.
- 6 Sub- Divisional Officer./Lachmapore Irrigation Sub-Division,(I&W. Dte.) Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur
- Sub Divisional Officer / Investigation Sub-Division No.-II,(I&W Dte.) Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur. 7.
- Sub Divisional Officer./ Ghatal Irrigation Sub- Division, I&W Dte, Ghatal ,Paschim Medinipur. 8
- 9. Secretary, Midnapore Sadar/ Ghatal/ Jhargram/ Kharagpur Sub- Divisional contractors' Association.
- 10. Office Notice Board/ Divisional Accounts Officer / Estimating Section /Hd. Clerk / Cash Section of West Midnapore Division.

Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division (I&W Dte) Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Sekhpura, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur
Tel & Fax No-(03222) 275373
Email Id: eewmid2012@gmail.com

## Schedule of items

[NIQ No. WBIW/EE/WMD/NIQ-03/2023-24] [Budget Quotes]

Sealed quotation is hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division, Irrigation &Waterways Directorate, Sekhpure, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur from the bonafide reliable and resourceful agencies to ascertain unit rates as per below mentioned schedule of item in connection with the work "Topographic survey for framing a comprehensive drainage plan in and around Ghatal Municipality and Ghatal block, Dist-: Paschim Medinipur"

Quoted rate in Rs. including all taxes as applicable and all si. **Description & specification** Unit Quantity incidental charges (in No of items figure & in words) Detailed Topographic survey (100 m x 100 m grid) w.r.t. nearby G.T.S-B.M. reference point, including cross sections and long sections of all existing canals, drainage channels /khals upto out fall point ,carrying out entire survey work with DGPS instrument, including preparation of drawings comprising site plan & contour / grid map, long sections - cross sections of Sa. with 50 mtr intervals etc, 1.0 canals/channels/ khals km 1 submission of 07(seven) copies of reports with all drawings & 2(two) soft copies , as per direction of Engineer-in Charge. The rate is inclusive of all taxes and all incidental charges like transportation charges, all type manpower, machinery, equipments involvement charges etc. as applicable.

[ Note: The rates should be inclusive of all taxes and all other incidental charges as applicable ]

Signature of Quotationer (With Stamp) Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur

of Cark 4 23